in Queensland have recently improved

Group

Focus on bringing gas

to East Coast market

 Pipeline and processing discussions ongoing for Longtom production restart

 Beach production guidance upgraded to 25.5-27.7 MMboe, taking advantage of current oil and gas pricing levels

Media cost reductions

and action to address

operating model

 Recurring cost savings of $25m (annualised) from headcount reductions to be delivered from 2018 onwards, in

addition to $30m in FY18 cost savings previously announced to partially offset the step-up in AFL costs

 Further $50m of cost savings to be delivered in FY19 from roll off of major sports rights

Group EBIT guidance

upgraded
 FY18 EBIT upgraded to be 15% above pro-forma FY17 EBIT (refer Appendix)

http://pacificmagazines.com.au/Pages/Magazines/Magazine.aspx?mid=fe16ab41-1358-4925-b418-96d5d593388a
http://pacificmagazines.com.au/Pages/Magazines/Magazine.aspx?mid=fe16ab41-1358-4925-b418-96d5d593388a

  H1 FY18 Results Presentation  |  21 February 2018  |  29

Appendix | Pro-Forma P&L

Underlying EBIT $m
FY17

Actual

Adjust-

ments

FY17

Pro-Forma

1H FY17

Pro-Forma

2H FY17

Pro-Forma

1H FY18

Actual

1H 18 vs

1H 17
WesTrac 164.3 - 164.3 75.1 89.2 101.1 35%

AllightSykes (3.1) - (3.1) (1.5) (1.6) 1.4 -

Coates Hire
1 24.7 75.0 99.7 33.0 66.7 40.5 23%

Energy
2,3 25.7 4.7 30.4 20.7 9.7 21.6 4%

Media Investments 69.7 - 69.7 39.3 30.5 51.9 32%

Other Investments 36.7 - 36.7 19.0 17.7 18.1 -5%

Other (20.8) - (20.8) (3.7) (17.1) (11.1) -

Group EBIT - continuing operations 297.2 79.7 376.9 181.9 195.1 223.5 23%

Notes:

1. Pro-forma adjustment for Coates Hire reflects equity accounting from July 2016 to October 2016 and consolidation from November 2016 to June 2017 inclusive

2. Pro-forma adjustment for Beach Energy reflects increase in ownership interest to 25.6%, no adjustment is made for the impact of earnings from the Lattice Energy acquisition

3. Lattice Energy earnings accrued by Beach Energy since 1 July 2017 are reflected in adjustments to the final purchase price (total of $87m in adjustments, net of cash)

4. 1H FY18 EBIT from Media Investments includes $10.8m from other Media investments